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434 Series Fuse

Description

Agency Approvals

Agency Agency File Number Ampere Range

®
E10480 250mA - 3A

® LR29862 250mA - 3A

Electrical Characteristics for Series

Features

fuse is an extremely 
small, low profile design 
(0603 chip size) utilizing 
thin-film technology to 
achieve precise control of 
electrical characteristics.

produces a flat surface for 
improved performance in 
pick-and-place operations 
and an alternate solution 
for height critical 
applications.

Applications

® ®

% of Ampere 
Rating

Opening Time at 25OC

100% 4 hours, Minimum

200% 5 seconds, Maximum.

300% 0.2 seconds, Maximum

The 434 series fast-acting surface mount fuse series is 
an  ultra small (0603 size) thin-film device designed for 
secondary protection of circuits used in space constrained 
applications such as hand-held portable electronic devices. 

For RoHS compliant and lead-free design, please refer to 
the Littelfuse 467 series thin film fuse.

Ampere 
Rating

(A)

Amp 
Code

Max
Voltage 
Rating 

(V)

Interrupting
Rating

Nominal Cold 
Resistance 

(Ohms)

Nominal 
Melting 

I2t (A2sec)

Agency Approvals

® ®

0.250 .250 32 

50A @32 V AC/DC

0.3750 0.0030 x x

0.375 .375 32 0.2650 0.0053 x x

0.500 .500 32 0.1903 0.0087 x x

0.680 .680 32 0.1250 0.0109 x x

0.750 .750 32 0.1140 0.0171 x x

1.00 001. 32 0.0720 0.0212 x x

1.25 1.25 32 

35A @32 V AC/DC

0.0540 0.0320 x x

1.50 01.5 32 0.0480 0.0526 x x

1.75 1.75 32 0.0390 0.0661 x x

2.00 002. 32 0.0360 0.1040 x x

2.50 02.5 32 0.0280 0.1750 x x

3.00 003. 32 0.0230 0.1980 x x

3.50 03.5 32 0.0190 0.2650 x x

4.00 004. 32 0.0170 0.3520 x x

5.00 005. 32 0.0130 1.2970 x x

Electrical Specifications by Item

1. Measured at 10% of rated current, 25ºC.

2. Measured at rated voltage.

Secondary protection for space constrained applications 
such as:
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Reflow Condition Pb – Free assembly

Pre Heat

- Temperature Min (T
s(min)

) 150°C 

- Temperature Max (T
s(max)

) 200°C

- Time (Min to Max) (t
s
) 60 – 180 secs

Average ramp up rate (Liquidus Temp 

(T
L
) to peak

5°C/second max

T
S(max)

 to T
L
 - Ramp-up Rate 5°C/second max

Reflow
- Temperature (T

L
) (Liquidus) 217°C 

- Temperature (t
L
) 60 – 150 seconds

Peak Temperature (T
P
) 250+0/-5 °C

Time within 5°C of actual peak 

Temperature (t
p
)

20 – 40 seconds

Ramp-down Rate 5°C/second max

Time 25°C to peak Temperature (T
P
) 8 minutes Max.

Do not exceed 260°C

Soldering Parameters - Wave Soldering

Temperature Rerating Curve
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1.09
(.043")

REFLOW SOLDER

1.60
(.063")

.127
(.005")

MARKING CODE VARIES 
WITH AMPERAGE RATING
(SEE CHART)

1.02
(.040")

.762
(.030")

2.54
(.100")

1.09
(.043")

WAVE SOLDER

3.20
(.126")

1.09
(.043")

1.02
(.040")

.813
(.032")

.305
(.012")

.279
(.011")

.254 (.010")

Sn/Pb

Sn/PbCu Sn/Pb

Coating

0434 1.75 NR

AMP CODE

SERIES

QUANTITY CODE

Materials
Body: Epoxy Substrate
Terminations: 100% Tin over Nickel over Copper 
Element Cover Coat: Conformal Coating

Operating 
Temperature

– 55OC to 90OC. Consult temperature rerating 
curve chart. For operation above 90°C contact 
Littelfuse.

Humidity MIL-STD-202F Method 103B Condition D

Thermal Shock Withstands 5 cycles of – 55OC to 
125OC

Vibration Per MIL-STD-202F

Insulation Resistance 
(After Opening) 

Greater than 10,000 ohms

Resistance to Soldering 
Heat

Withstands 60 seconds above 
200OC and up to 260OC, maximum

Product Characteristics

Dimensions

Packaging

Part Numbering System

Part Marking

Packaging Option Packaging Specification Quantity
Quantity &

 Packaging Code

8mm Tape and Reel EIA RS-481-2 (IEC 286, part 3) 5000 NR

Amp 
Code

Marking 
Code

.250 D

.375 E

.500 F

.680 X

.750 G

001. H

1.25 J

01.5 K

1.75 L

002. N

02.5 O

003. P

03.5 R

004. S

005. T
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      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и 
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы, 
Америки и Азии. 

С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению 
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные, 
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров 

      Мы предлагаем: 

 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам. 

 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов. 

 Подбор аналогов. 

 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям. 
 

 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка. 

 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ. 

 Комплексную поставку. 

 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов. 

 Формирование склада под заказчика. 
 

 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента). 

 Тестирование поставляемой продукции. 

 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку. 

 Входной контроль качества. 

 Наличие сертификата ISO. 
 

       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать 
разработчикам, и инженерам. 

  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить: 

 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов. 

 Техническую поддержку проекта. 

 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства. 

 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам. 

 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы. 
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